The Division conducted eight (8) site visits for New Projects and three (3) site visits for Existing Operations. Compliance/

Renewal Audits were also conducted for four (4) Operations that were issued with an Environmental Authorisation as well as 

one (1) Variance inspection. 

The Agency granted one hundred and four (104) Environmental Authorisations during this period. Six (6) Environmental 

Permits; one (1) Operation Permit for existing projects and nine (9) renewal of Environmental Permit were granted. A total 

of eighty-eight (88) short- term noise permits were issued by the Division.